
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3032
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
CORRUPTION IN RAILWAY CATERING
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large case of corruption regarding 23 catering stalls for which licences were either surrendered or cancelled at Ludhiana Railway Station was unearthed recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether it is also a fact that Indian Railways Catering and Tourism Corporation IRCTC officials along with some railway officials were involved in the corruption;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken against the Railway officials;

(d) whether in the light of the said incident, the Railways are conducting enquiries at other stations also throughout the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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